Features
• Advanced startup diagnostics which protects the unit at initial startup by
performing several checks for common installation errors
• Pure Sine Wave output - for complete load compatibility
• Fast Transfer System
• An interactive LCD display for easy access to information
• Programmable settings allowing you to personalize to your needs
• Very high, 4x overload rating ensures that even the most demanding loads

The included UL-924 approved Self-Test/Self-Diagnostics features a scrolling
LCD display that provides eight points of critical system status events.
ORDERING GUIDE – LM Example: LM-52-PL-V2-1O-21-3S-WB-Z4
Model VA Rating Battery Type Input/Output Voltage Number of Optional Output
Breakers (Max 4) Options
LM 32 325 VA
37 375 VA
52 525 VA
55 550 VA
LC Lead Calcium
(standard)
PL Pure Lead*
(optional)
*NEW Only Available on
325 and 525 Units
V1 120/120 VAC
V2 277/277 VAC
Blank No output breakers (Standard
Terminal Block)
Breaker 1
1O Normally Off Load
11 Normally On Load
1S Switched Load*(maintained)
Breaker 2
2O Normally Off Load
21 Normally On Load
2S Switched Load*(maintained)
Breaker 3
3O Normally Off Load
31 Normally On Load
3S Switched Load*(maintained)
Breaker 4
4O Normally Off Load
41 Normally On Load
4S Switched Load*(maintained)
2H 2 Hour Run Time (Available only on the 325/525
with LC Batteries)
CL Canadian C22.1 No.141.10 Listed
DT† Summary Alarm Contacts, Form A Contacts, Two
Position Closes on Alarm, Rated 5 A @ 277 VAC
Z4 Seismic Zone 4 Certified
ST Standard Transfer- Delayed Transfer (8 msec, not
suitable for HID loads)
UP Pre-Ship Less Battery
WB Wall Mounting Bracket
PS Factory Phone Startup
* All Switched Load Output Breakers can only be
configured to one Switch Command Signal
† DT option not available when adding 4th Breaker
LM
Fill in fields from categories above
and complete type and part number. Type Number: Full Part Number:
Esc
Enter Escape
Switched
Load On
AC Input
Present
Battery